Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0998 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Approval Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 10/15/2020 In control: Sheriff-Coroner

On agenda: 11/3/2020 Final action:

Title: Approval of Agreement with Universal Protection Service, LP dba Allied Universal Security Services in

the Amount of $1,001,520 to Provide Security Guard Services for the Mendocino County Sheriff's
Office at the Mendocino County Courthouses for the Term of November 13, 2020 through November
14, 2023, with the Option to Extend the Agreement for up to Three Additional One-Year Periods

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 20-149, 2. b Allied Universal Security Services FY 20-23 $1,001,520 dept-vendor
sigs.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

To: Board of Supervisors
From: Sheriff-Coroner

Meeting Date: November 3, 2020

Department Contact: Matthew Kendall Phone: 463-4085
Department Contact: My Lan Do Nguyen Phone: 463-4408

Item Type: Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A
Agenda Title:

Approval of Agreement with Universal Protection Service, LP dba Allied Universal Security Services in the
Amount of $1,001,520 to Provide Security Guard Services for the Mendocino County Sheriff’s Office at the
Mendocino County Courthouses for the Term of November 13, 2020 through November 14, 2023, with the
Option to Extend the Agreement for up to Three Additional One-Year Periods

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Agreement with Universal Protection Service, LP dba Allied Universal Security Services in the amount
of $1,001,520 to provide security guard services for the Mendocino County Sheriff’s Office at the Mendocino
County Courthouses for the term of November 13, 2020 through November 14, 2023, with the option to extend
the Agreement for up to three additional one-year periods; authorize the Sheriff to sign future amendments
that do not affect the total amount of the Agreement; and authorize Chair to sign the same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

On November 7, 20217, the Board approved an agreement with First Security Services in the amount of
$258,253 annually for the term of November 15, 2017 through November 14, 2020 to provide security guard

Mendocino County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 20-0998, Version: 1

services for Mendocino County Sherriff’s Office at the Mendocino County Courthouses.

Summary of Request:
On August 13, 2020 the Sheriff’'s Office released a Request for Proposal (RFP) number SO-2020-002 for

security services at the Mendocino County Courthouses located in Ukiah at 100 N. State St. and in Fort Bragg
at 700 S. Franklin. The Sheriff’s Office requires a private contractor to provide perimeter security and
screening services at these locations. This affords added security and safety for courthouse staff and the public
that seeks to do business at these sites. Universal Protection Service, LP dba Allied Universal Security Services
is the highest scoring bidder in that RFP.

Universal Protection Service, LP dba Allied Universal Security Services will provide five (5) uniformed security
guards and one (1) on-site supervisor for forty-(40) hours weekly. Three (3) guards will be located at the Ukiah
location and two (2) at the Fort Bragg location. The term of this Agreement shall be from November 13, 2020
to November 14, 2023, with the option to extend the Agreement for up to three additional one-year periods.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supervisorial District: All

vote requirement: Majority
Supplemental Information Available Online At: N/A

Fiscal Details:

source of funding: 2310 862189 budgeted in current f/y: Yes
current f/y cost: $258,253 if no, please describe:
annual recurring cost: $333,840 revenue agreement: N/A

budget clarification: $333,840 annual; $1,001,520 for term; $2,003,040 if Agreement extends for all three
year periods.

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: N/A

CEOQO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO
CEO Review: Yes
CEO Comments:

FOR COB USE ONLY
Executed By: Atlas Pearson, Deputy Clerk I Final Status:Approved
Date: NOVEMBER 3, 2020 Executed Item Type: Agreement Number: 20-

149
Note to Department Number of Original Agreements =%
Returned to Dept: 0 Original Agreement Delivered to
Auditor? No

Mendocino County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

